

The Corporation of the **Town of Moosonee**

P.O. Box 727, 5 First Street Moosonee, Ontario P0L 1Y0 TEL: (705) 336-2993 FAX: (705) 336-2426 www.moosonee.ca

Public Notice

Regular Council Meetings @ 6:00 P.M.

- → Regular Council Meeting on February <u>11</u>, 2025 <u>CANCELLED – Tentative date February 18^{th,} 2025</u>
- → Regular Council Meeting on March <u>4</u>, 2025, at 6:00pm Location: Council Chambers
- → Regular Council Meeting on March <u>25</u>, 2025, at 6:00pm <u>Location: Council Chambers</u>